

THIRTY-NINTH DAY -- Friday, March 17, 2023
(Entries Close on Saturday, March 11, 2023)

1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
PURSE \$16,000. FOR MAIDENS, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$20,000, if for \$18,000, allowed 2 lbs.
ONE MILE (All Weather)

2 SECOND RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
PURSE \$14,000. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS
OLD AND UPWARD.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$12,500
SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
PURSE \$13,500. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.
Weight 120 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$8,000
ONE MILE (All Weather)

4 FOURTH RACE CLAIMING
PURSE \$14,500. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON TWO RACES.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$5,000
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$4,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Eligibility)
SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

5 FIFTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED CLAIMING
PURSE \$23,000. FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED
FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$20,000, if for \$18,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For \$16,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)
FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (All Weather)



**THIRTY-NINTH DAY -- Friday, March 17, 2023
(Entries Close on Saturday, March 11, 2023)**

6 SIXTH RACE STARTER ALLOWANCE
PURSE \$22,000. (PLUS UP TO \$2,640 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FILLIES
THREE YEARS OLD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE
OF \$50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 1 2 lbs.
(One win for \$20,000 or less will not be considered when
determining eligibility)

SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

7 SEVENTH RACE ALLOWANCE CLAIMING
PURSE \$31,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,300 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FOUR
YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$15,000
ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE
BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING
PRICE \$25,000.
Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since January
1 3 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 5 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$20,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Allowances)
(Cal-Bred Or Cal-Sired Horses That Have Won The Open
First Condition Allowance Race In Northern California Must
Carry An Additional 2 Lbs, Unless Entered for the Optional
Claiming Price.)

ONE MILE AND ONE QUARTER (All Weather)

8 EIGHTH RACE CLAIMING
PURSE \$14,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND
UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE FEBRUARY 1 OR
WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$4,000
(Claiming And Starter Races For \$3,500 Or Less Not Considered In
Eligibility)

ONE MILE (All Weather)

S1 SUB RACE NO 1 CLAIMING
PURSE \$13,400. FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND
UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$4,000

ONE MILE (All Weather)

S2 SUB RACE NO 2 CLAIMING
PURSE \$13,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 1 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$3,200
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$2,500 Or Less Not
Considered In Allowances)

FIVE FURLONGS (All Weather)

FORTIETH DAY -- Saturday, March 18, 2023
(Entries Close on Wednesday, March 15, 2023)

1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
PURSE \$13,500. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.
Weight 120 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$8,000
FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (All Weather)

2 SECOND RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
PURSE \$13,000. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS
OLD AND UPWARD.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$5,000
SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

3 THIRD RACE CLAIMING
PURSE \$15,500. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND
UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$8,000, if for \$7,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$6,250 Or Less Not
Considered In Eligibility)
FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (All Weather)

4 FOURTH RACE CLAIMING
PURSE \$22,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND
UPWARD.
Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 1 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$16,000, if for \$14,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$12,500 Or Less Not
Considered In Allowances)
ONE MILE (All Weather)

5 FIFTH RACE CLAIMING
PURSE \$22,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 1 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$16,000, if for \$14,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$12,500 Or Less Not
Considered In Allowances)
FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (All Weather)

6 SIXTH RACE STARTER ALLOWANCE
PURSE \$22,000. (PLUS UP TO \$2,640 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FOUR
YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A
CLAIMING PRICE OF \$50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON TWO RACES.
Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since January
1 3 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 5 lbs.
(One win for \$25,000 or less will not be considered when determining
eligibility)
ONE MILE (All Weather)

FORTIETH DAY -- Saturday, March 18, 2023
(Entries Close on Wednesday, March 15, 2023)

7 SEVENTH RACE ALLOWANCE CLAIMING
PURSE \$32,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,600 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$15,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE \$62,500.

| | |
|--|----------|
| Weight | 125 lbs. |
| Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since January 1 | 3 lbs. |
| Such A Race Since Then | 5 lbs. |

(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE (All Weather)



8 EIGHTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED STAKES
McCann's Mojave
(Golden State Series Stakes)
\$75,000 Guaranteed
(Includes \$25,000 from the CAL-BRED race Fund.)

FOR GOLDEN STATE SERIES ELIGIBLE CALIFORNIA-BRED OR CALIFORNIA-SIRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of \$50 each to accompany the nomination or by supplementary nomination of \$2,000 at the time of entry which includes all fees. \$1,000 to enter. \$75,000 Guaranteed of which \$42,750 to the winner, \$14,250 to second, \$9,000 to third, \$4,500 to fourth, \$3,000 to fifth and \$1,500 to sixth. Weight: 123 lbs. Highest earnings preferred. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. Nominations Close Thursday, March 9, 2023

ONE MILE AND ONE EIGHTH (All Weather)



9 NINTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRED CLAIMING
PURSE \$23,000. FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED THREE YEAR OLDS.

| | |
|---------------------------------------|----------|
| Weight | 123 lbs. |
| Non-winners Of A Race Since January 1 | 2 lbs. |

CLAIMING PRICE \$20,000, if for \$18,000, allowed 2 lbs.
 (Races Where Entered For \$16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)



S1 SUB RACE NO 1 CLAIMING
PURSE \$14,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE FEBRUARY 1 OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES.

| | |
|--------|----------|
| Weight | 123 lbs. |
|--------|----------|

CLAIMING PRICE \$4,000
 (Claiming And Starter Races For \$3,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)



S2 SUB RACE NO 2 CLAIMING
PURSE \$13,400. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.

| | | | |
|-----------------|----------|-------|----------|
| Three Year Olds | 119 lbs. | Older | 126 lbs. |
|-----------------|----------|-------|----------|

CLAIMING PRICE \$4,000

ONE MILE (All Weather)

**FORTY-FIRST DAY -- Sunday, March 19, 2023
(Entries Close on Thursday, March 16, 2023)**

1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN
PURSE \$30,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,000 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR MAIDENS, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
Weight 123 lbs.
(If a Cal-Bred Wins This Race, The Owner Will Receive a \$10,000 Incentive Award Directly From The California Thoroughbred Breeders' Association.)
ONE MILE (All Weather)

2 SECOND RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
PURSE \$13,500. FOR MAIDENS, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$8,000
FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (All Weather)

3 THIRD RACE CAL BRED OR SIREB CLAIMING
PURSE \$20,000. FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIREB THREE YEAR OLDS.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 1. . . . 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$12,500, if for \$10,500, allowed. . . . 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For \$10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
ONE MILE (All Weather)



4 FOURTH RACE CLAIMING
PURSE \$21,000. (PLUS UP TO \$2,520 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$20,000, if for \$18,000, allowed. . . . 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)
SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

5 FIFTH RACE CLAIMING
PURSE \$20,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 1. . . . 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$12,500, if for \$10,500, allowed. . . . 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (All Weather)

6 SIXTH RACE CLAIMING
PURSE \$26,000. (PLUS UP TO \$3,120 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 1. . . . 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$25,000, if for \$22,500, allowed. . . . 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (All Weather)

**FORTY-FIRST DAY -- Sunday, March 19, 2023
(Entries Close on Thursday, March 16, 2023)**

7 SEVENTH RACE STARTER ALLOWANCE
PURSE \$22,000. (PLUS UP TO \$2,640 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.

Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since January 1 3 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 5 lbs.
(One win for \$25,000 or less will not be considered when determining eligibility)

ONE MILE (All Weather)

8 EIGHTH RACE ALLOWANCE CLAIMING
PURSE \$32,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,600 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$15,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE \$62,500.

Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since January 1 3 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 5 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (All Weather)

9 NINTH RACE ALLOWANCE
PURSE \$31,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,300 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$15,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.

Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since January 1 3 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 5 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

(Cal-Bred Or Cal-Sired Horses That Have Won The Open First Condition Allowance Race In Northern California Must Carry An Additional 2 Lbs.)

ONE MILE (All Weather)

S1 SUB RACE NO 1 CLAIMING
PURSE \$16,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE FEBRUARY 1 OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES.

Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$8,000, if for \$7,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Claiming And Starter Races For \$6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

S2 SUB RACE NO 2 CLAIMING
PURSE \$15,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE FEBRUARY 1 OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES.

Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$6,250
(Claiming And Starter Races For \$5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)


FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (All Weather)

FORTY-SECOND DAY -- Friday, March 24, 2023
(Entries Close on Saturday, March 18, 2023)

1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
PURSE \$17,000. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS
OLD AND UPWARD.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$25,000, if for \$22,500, allowed 2 lbs.
SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

2 SECOND RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
PURSE \$14,000. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.
Weight 120 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$12,500
SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
PURSE \$13,500. FOR MAIDENS, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$8,000
ONE MILE (All Weather)

4 FOURTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIREB CLAIMING
PURSE \$20,000. FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIREB
FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.
 Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 1. 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$12,500, if for \$10,500, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For \$10,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)
ONE MILE (All Weather)

5 FIFTH RACE CLAIMING
PURSE \$15,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH
HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$12,500, if for \$10,500, allowed 2 lbs.
SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

6 SIXTH RACE STARTER ALLOWANCE
PURSE \$22,000. (PLUS UP TO \$2,640 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FILLIES
THREE YEARS OLD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE
OF \$50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since January
1 2 lbs.
(One win for \$20,000 or less will not be considered when
determining eligibility)
ONE MILE (All Weather)

7 SEVENTH RACE CLAIMING
PURSE \$28,000. (PLUS UP TO \$3,360 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FOUR
YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 1. 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$40,000, if for \$35,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$32,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Allowances)
SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

FORTY-SECOND DAY -- Friday, March 24, 2023
(Entries Close on Saturday, March 18, 2023)

8 EIGHTH RACE CLAIMING
PURSE \$17,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$12,500, if for \$10,500, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

9 NINTH RACE CLAIMING
PURSE \$16,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$6,250
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

S1 SUB RACE NO 1 CLAIMING
PURSE \$15,500. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$8,000, if for \$7,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

S2 SUB RACE NO 2 CLAIMING
PURSE \$15,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE FEBRUARY 1 OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$6,250
(Claiming And Starter Races For \$5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (All Weather)

S3 SUB RACE NO 3 CLAIMING
PURSE \$15,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE FEBRUARY 1 OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$6,250
(Claiming And Starter Races For \$5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

ONE MILE (All Weather)

S4 SUB RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
PURSE \$13,400. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$4,000

SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

S5 SUB RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
PURSE \$13,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 1 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$3,200
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$2,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

FIVE FURLONGS (All Weather)

**FORTY-THIRD DAY -- Saturday, March 25, 2023
(Entries Close on Wednesday, March 22, 2023)**

1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN
PURSE \$30,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,000 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD.
 Weight 120 lbs.
 (If a Cal-Bred Wins This Race, The Owner Will Receive a \$10,000 Incentive Award Directly From The California Thoroughbred Breeders' Association.)
SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

2 SECOND RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
PURSE \$17,000. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.
 Weight 120 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$25,000, if for \$22,500, allowed. 2 lbs.
FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (All Weather)

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
PURSE \$13,500. FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD.
 Weight 120 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$8,000
FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (All Weather)

4 FOURTH RACE CLAIMING
PURSE \$21,000. (PLUS UP TO \$2,520 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
 Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$20,000, if for \$18,000, allowed. 2 lbs.
 (Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)
SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

 **5 FIFTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRE CLAIMING**
PURSE \$23,000. FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRE FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
 Weight 125 lbs.
 Non-winners Of A Race Since January 1 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$20,000, if for \$18,000, allowed. 2 lbs.
 (Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (All Weather)

6 SIXTH RACE ALLOWANCE CLAIMING
PURSE \$31,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,300 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$15,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE \$25,000.
 Weight 125 lbs.
 Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since January 1 3 lbs.
 Such A Race Since Then 5 lbs.
 (Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
 (Cal-Bred Or Cal-Sired Horses That Have Won The Open First Condition Allowance Race In Northern California Must Carry An Additional 2 Lbs, Unless Entered for the Optional Claiming Price.)
ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (All Weather)

7 SEVENTH RACE ALLOWANCE CLAIMING
PURSE \$32,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,600 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$15,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE \$62,500.
 Weight 125 lbs.
 Non-winners Of Two Races Since January 1 3 lbs.
 A Race Since Then 5 lbs.
 (Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

FORTY-THIRD DAY -- Saturday, March 25, 2023
(Entries Close on Wednesday, March 22, 2023)

8 **EIGHTH RACE** **ALLOWANCE**
PURSE \$33,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,900 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FOUR
YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
Weight 125 lbs.
SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

9 **NINTH RACE** **ALLOWANCE CLAIMING**
PURSE \$31,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,300 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FILLIES
THREE YEARS OLD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$15,000 ONCE
OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR
WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE
\$50,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 1 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For \$40,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)
(Cal-Bred Or Cal-Sired Horses That Have Won The Open
First Condition Allowance Race In Northern California Must
Carry An Additional 2 Lbs., Unless Entered For The Optional
Claiming Price)
ONE MILE (All Weather)

S1 **SUB RACE NO 1** **CLAIMING**
PURSE \$23,000. (PLUS UP TO \$2,760 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR THREE
YEAR OLDS.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$20,000, if for \$18,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For \$16,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)
ONE MILE (All Weather)

S2 **SUB RACE NO 2** **STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING**
PURSE \$15,500. (PLUS UP TO \$1,860 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FILLIES
AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$4,000 OR LESS IN 2022 -
2023 OR CLAIMING PRICE \$8,000.
Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Since January 1 3 lbs.
A Race Since Then 5 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$8,000
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$3,500 Or Less Not
Considered In Allowances)
SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

S3 **SUB RACE NO 3** **CLAIMING**
PURSE \$14,500. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND
UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$5,000
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$4,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Eligibility)
ONE MILE (All Weather)

S4 **SUB RACE NO 4** **CLAIMING**
PURSE \$13,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON TWO RACES.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$3,200
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$2,500 Or Less Not
Considered In Eligibility)
ONE MILE (All Weather)


S5 **SUB RACE NO 5** **MAIDEN CLAIMING**
PURSE \$13,500. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS
OLD AND UPWARD.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$8,000
FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (All Weather)

FORTY-FOURTH DAY -- Sunday, March 26, 2023
(Entries Close on Thursday, March 23, 2023)

1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN
PURSE \$30,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,000 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
 Weight 123 lbs.
 (If a Cal-Bred Wins This Race, The Owner Will Receive a \$10,000 Incentive Award Directly From The California Thoroughbred Breeders' Association.)
FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (All Weather)

2 SECOND RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
PURSE \$17,000. FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD.
 Weight 120 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$25,000, if for \$22,500, allowed. 2 lbs.
FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (All Weather)

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
PURSE \$17,000. FOR MAIDENS, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
 Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$25,000, if for \$22,500, allowed. 2 lbs.
FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (All Weather)

4 FOURTH RACE CAL BRED OR SIRE CLAIMING
PURSE \$18,000. FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRE FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
 Weight 125 lbs.
 Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 1. 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$10,000, if for \$9,000, allowed. 2 lbs.
 (Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
ONE MILE (All Weather)

5 FIFTH RACE CLAIMING
PURSE \$27,000. (PLUS UP TO \$3,240 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
 Weight 125 lbs.
 Non-winners Of A Race Since January 1. 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$32,000, if for \$30,000, allowed. 2 lbs.
 (Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

6 SIXTH RACE ALLOWANCE
PURSE \$31,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,300 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$15,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
 Weight 125 lbs.
 (Cal-Bred Or Cal-Sired Horses That Have Won The Open First Condition Allowance Race In Northern California Must Carry An Additional 2 Lbs.)
SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

7 SEVENTH RACE ALLOWANCE
PURSE \$33,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,900 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.
 Weight 122 lbs.
 Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 1. 2 lbs.
 (Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
ONE MILE (All Weather)

FORTY-FOURTH DAY -- Sunday, March 26, 2023

(Entries Close on Thursday, March 23, 2023)

8 EIGHTH RACE ALLOWANCE
PURSE \$33,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,900 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
Weight 125 lbs.
ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (All Weather)

9 NINTH RACE ALLOWANCE CLAIMING
PURSE \$31,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,300 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$15,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE \$50,000.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since January 1 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For \$40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Cal-Bred Or Cal-Sired Horses That Have Won The Open First Condition Allowance Race In Northern California Must Carry An Additional 2 Lbs., Unless Entered For The Optional Claiming Price)
ONE MILE (All Weather)

S1 SUB RACE NO 1 CLAIMING
PURSE \$17,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$12,500, if for \$10,500, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)
ONE MILE (All Weather)

S2 SUB RACE NO 2 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
PURSE \$15,500. (PLUS UP TO \$1,860 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$4,000 OR LESS IN 2022 - 2023 OR CLAIMING PRICE \$8,000.
Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Since February 1 3 lbs.
A Race Since Then 5 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$8,000
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$3,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

S3 SUB RACE NO 3 CLAIMING
PURSE \$14,500. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$5,000
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)
ONE MILE (All Weather)

S4 SUB RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
PURSE \$14,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE FEBRUARY 1 OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$4,000
(Claiming And Starter Races For \$3,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)
ONE MILE (All Weather)

S5 SUB RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
PURSE \$14,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE FEBRUARY 1 OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$4,000
(Claiming And Starter Races For \$3,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)
SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

FORTY-FIFTH DAY -- Friday, March 31, 2023
(Entries Close on Saturday, March 25, 2023)

1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN
PURSE \$30,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,000 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.
Weight 120 lbs.
(If a Cal-Bred Wins This Race, The Owner Will Receive a \$10,000 Incentive Award Directly From The California Thoroughbred Breeders' Association.)
ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Turf)

2 SECOND RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
PURSE \$16,000. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$20,000, if for \$18,000, allowed 2 lbs.
ONE MILE (Turf)

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
PURSE \$16,000. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.
Weight 120 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$20,000, if for \$18,000, allowed 2 lbs.
ONE MILE (All Weather)

4 FOURTH RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
PURSE \$14,000. FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD.
Weight 120 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$12,500
SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

5 FIFTH RACE CLAIMING
PURSE \$17,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$12,500, if for \$10,500, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)
ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (All Weather)

6 SIXTH RACE CLAIMING
PURSE \$15,500. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$8,000, if for \$7,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)
ONE MILE (All Weather)

7 SEVENTH RACE STARTER ALLOWANCE
PURSE \$22,000. (PLUS UP TO \$2,640 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Since January 1 3 lbs.
A Race Since Then 5 lbs.
(One win for \$25,000 or less will not be considered when determining eligibility)
FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (All Weather)

FORTY-FIFTH DAY -- Friday, March 31, 2023
(Entries Close on Saturday, March 25, 2023)

8 EIGHTH RACE ALLOWANCE
PURSE \$33,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,900 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS.

Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 1 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE (All Weather)

9 NINTH RACE ALLOWANCE CLAIMING
PURSE \$31,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,300 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$15,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE \$50,000.

Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 1 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For \$40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

(Cal-Bred Or Cal-Sired Horses That Have Won The Open First Condition Allowance Race In Northern California Must Carry An Additional 2 Lbs., Unless Entered For The Optional Claiming Price)

SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

S1 SUB RACE NO 1 CLAIMING
PURSE \$15,500. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.

Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$8,000, if for \$7,000, allowed. 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

ONE MILE (All Weather)

S2 SUB RACE NO 2 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
PURSE \$15,500. (PLUS UP TO \$1,860 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$4,000 OR LESS IN 2022 - 2023 OR CLAIMING PRICE \$8,000.

Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since January 1 3 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 5 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE \$8,000
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$3,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE (All Weather)

S3 SUB RACE NO 3 CLAIMING
PURSE \$14,500. FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.

Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$5,000
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

S4 SUB RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
PURSE \$16,000. FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.

Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$6,250
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

S5 SUB RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
PURSE \$13,400. FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.

Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$4,000

SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

FORTY-SIXTH DAY -- Saturday, April 1, 2023
(Entries Close on Wednesday, March 29, 2023)

| | | |
|--|---|--------------------------------------|
| 1 | FIRST RACE PURSE \$30,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,000 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR MAIDENS, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight | MAIDEN 123 lbs. |
| SIX FURLONGS (All Weather) | | |
| 2 | SECOND RACE PURSE \$30,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,000 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight | MAIDEN 120 lbs. |
| (If a Cal-Bred Wins This Race, The Owner Will Receive a \$10,000 Incentive Award Directly From The California Thoroughbred Breeders' Association.) | | |
| SIX FURLONGS (All Weather) | | |
| 3 | THIRD RACE PURSE \$13,500. FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight | MAIDEN CLAIMING 123 lbs. |
| CLAIMING PRICE \$8,000 | | |
| ONE MILE (All Weather) | | |
| 4 | FOURTH RACE PURSE \$13,500. FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight | MAIDEN CLAIMING 120 lbs. |
| CLAIMING PRICE \$8,000 | | |
| ONE MILE (All Weather) | | |
| 5 | FIFTH RACE PURSE \$21,000. (PLUS UP TO \$2,520 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight | CLAIMING 123 lbs. |
| CLAIMING PRICE \$20,000, if for \$18,000, allowed | | |
| (Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility) | | |
| ONE MILE (All Weather) | | |
| 6 | SIXTH RACE PURSE \$22,000. (PLUS UP TO \$2,640 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight | STARTER ALLOWANCE 122 lbs. |
| Non-winners Of A Race Since February 1. | | |
| (One win for \$20,000 or less will not be considered when determining eligibility) | | |
| FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (All Weather) | | |
| 7 | SEVENTH RACE PURSE \$27,000. (PLUS UP TO \$3,240 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Weight | CLAIMING 125 lbs. |
| Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 1. | | |
| CLAIMING PRICE \$32,000, if for \$30,000, allowed | | |
| (Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) | | |
| ONE MILE (All Weather) | | |
| 8 | EIGHTH RACE PURSE \$31,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,300 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$15,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight | ALLOWANCE 125 lbs. |
| Non-winners Of Two Races Since February 1. | | |
| A Race Since Then. | | |
| (Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) | | |
| (Cal-Bred Or Cal-Sired Horses That Have Won The Open First Condition Allowance Race In Northern California Must Carry An Additional 2 Lbs.) | | |
| SIX FURLONGS (All Weather) | | |

FORTY-SIXTH DAY -- Saturday, April 1, 2023
(Entries Close on Wednesday, March 29, 2023)

9 NINTH RACE ALLOWANCE
PURSE \$33,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,900 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
 Weight 125 lbs.
 Non-winners Of Two Races Since January 1 3 lbs.
 A Race Since Then 5 lbs.
 (Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (All Weather)


10 TENTH RACE ALLOWANCE CLAIMING
PURSE \$31,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,300 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$15,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE \$50,000.
 Weight 122 lbs.
 Non-winners Of A Race Since February 1 2 lbs.
 (Races Where Entered For \$40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
 (Cal-Bred Or Cal-Sired Horses That Have Won The Open First Condition Allowance Race In Northern California Must Carry An Additional 2 Lbs., Unless Entered For The Optional Claiming Price)

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)

Alternate Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs (All

Weather)

S1 SUB RACE NO 1 CLAIMING
PURSE \$15,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
 Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$12,500, if for \$10,500, allowed. 2 lbs.
ONE MILE (Turf)

S2 SUB RACE NO 2 CAL BRED OR SIRED CLAIMING
PURSE \$20,000. FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.
 Weight 123 lbs.
 Non-winners Of A Race Since February 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$12,500, if for \$10,500, allowed. 2 lbs.
 (Races Where Entered For \$10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (All Weather)

S3 SUB RACE NO 3 CLAIMING
PURSE \$15,000. FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
 Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$12,500, if for \$10,500, allowed. 2 lbs.
SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

S4 SUB RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
PURSE \$15,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE FEBRUARY 1 OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES.
 Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$6,250
 (Claiming And Starter Races For \$5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

ONE MILE (All Weather)

S5 SUB RACE NO 5 MAIDEN CLAIMING
PURSE \$13,000. FOR MAIDENS, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
 Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$5,000

SIX FURLONGS (All Weather)

FORTY-SEVENTH DAY -- Sunday, April 2, 2023
(Entries Close on Thursday, March 30, 2023)

| | | |
|----------|---|---|
| 1 | FIRST RACE PURSE \$30,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,000 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight | MAIDEN 123 lbs. |
| | | ONE MILE (All Weather) |
| 2 | SECOND RACE PURSE \$30,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,000 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight | MAIDEN 120 lbs. |
| | | ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Turf) |
| 3 | THIRD RACE PURSE \$16,000. FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight | MAIDEN CLAIMING 120 lbs. |
| | CLAIMING PRICE \$20,000, if for \$18,000, allowed | 2 lbs. |
| | | ONE MILE (All Weather) |
| 4 | FOURTH RACE PURSE \$14,000. FOR MAIDENS, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight | MAIDEN CLAIMING 123 lbs. |
| | CLAIMING PRICE \$12,500 | |
| | | SIX FURLONGS (All Weather) |
| 5 | FIFTH RACE PURSE \$22,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Weight | CLAIMING 125 lbs. |
| | Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 1. . . . | 3 lbs. |
| | CLAIMING PRICE \$16,000, if for \$14,000, allowed | 2 lbs. |
| | (Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) | |
| | | ONE MILE (All Weather) |
| 6 | SIXTH RACE PURSE \$22,000. (PLUS UP TO \$2,640 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight | STARTER ALLOWANCE 125 lbs. |
| | Non-winners Of Two Races Since February 1. | 3 lbs. |
| | A Race Since Then. | 5 lbs. |
| | (One win for \$25,000 or less will not be considered when determining eligibility) | |
| | | FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (All Weather) |
| 7 | SEVENTH RACE PURSE \$31,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,300 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$15,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight | ALLOWANCE 125 lbs. |
| | Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since February 1. | 3 lbs. |
| | Such A Race Since Then. | 5 lbs. |
| | (Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) | |
| | (Cal-Bred Or Cal-Sired Horses That Have Won The Open First Condition Allowance Race In Northern California Must Carry An Additional 2 Lbs.) | |
| | | ONE MILE (Turf) |
| 8 | EIGHTH RACE PURSE \$32,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,600 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON \$15,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE \$62,500. Weight | ALLOWANCE CLAIMING 125 lbs. |
| | | SIX FURLONGS (All Weather) |

FORTY-SEVENTH DAY -- Sunday, April 2, 2023
(Entries Close on Thursday, March 30, 2023)

9 NINTH RACE ALLOWANCE
PURSE \$33,000. (PLUS UP TO \$9,900 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since February 1 3 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 5 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)


ONE MILE (Turf)

10 TENTH RACE STARTER ALLOWANCE
PURSE \$22,000. (PLUS UP TO \$2,640 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since February 1 2 lbs.
(One win for \$20,000 or less will not be considered when determining eligibility)

ONE MILE (All Weather)

S1 SUB RACE NO 1 CLAIMING
PURSE \$21,000. (PLUS UP TO \$2,520 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$20,000, if for \$18,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

ONE MILE (All Weather)

S2 SUB RACE NO 2 CAL BRED OR SIRED CLAIMING
PURSE \$20,000. FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED THREE YEAR OLDS.
 Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$12,500, if for \$10,500, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For \$10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (All Weather)

S3 SUB RACE NO 3 CLAIMING
PURSE \$17,000. FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
Weight 123 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$12,500, if for \$10,500, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (All Weather)

S4 SUB RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
PURSE \$15,000. FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
Three Year Olds 119 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$12,500, if for \$10,500, allowed 2 lbs.

ONE MILE (Turf)

S5 SUB RACE NO 5 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
PURSE \$15,500. (PLUS UP TO \$1,860 TO CAL-BREDS) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$4,000 OR LESS IN 2022 - 2023 OR CLAIMING PRICE \$8,000.
Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since January 1 3 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 5 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE \$8,000
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For \$3,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE (All Weather)
